PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John J. MORBER	06/13/2011
David VELASCO	06/20/2011
Kristopher T. HEICK	06/13/2011
Matthew M. KAPELANCZYK	06/13/2011
Christina M. GALLO	06/13/2011
John Ditri	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13173331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: morton@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Morton

Address Line 1: Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Webe
Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, Suite 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LMB.P0005

PATENT

REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0973

P \$40.00 13173331

501582179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Morton
Total Attachments: 4 source=LMBP0005ASSIGNMENT#page1.ti source=LMBP0005ASSIGNMENT#page2.ti source=LMBP0005ASSIGNMENT#page3.ti source=LMBP0005ASSIGNMENT#page4.ti	f f

PATENT REEL: 026528 FRAME: 0974

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having its principal office and place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland, 20817, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

SOLAR RECEIVER DIAPHRAGM

executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Signed and sealed this 13th day of June, 2011.

Witness:

John J. Morber

Signed and sealed this	<u> </u>	June	, 2011.
Witness: Land Marsh) 	741
David Munsky		David VELASCO	Ville
Signed and sealed this	day of		, 2011.
Witness:			
	***************************************	Kristopher T. HEICK	
Signed and sealed this	day of		_, 2011.
Witness:			
		Matthew M. KAPELA	NCZYK
Signed and sealed this	_ day of		, 2011.
Vitness:			
		Christina M. GALLO	

Page 2of 3

Signed and sealed this	day of		, 2011.	
Witness:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ē	David VELASCO		
Signed and sealed this 13	day of	une_	, 2011.	
Witness: Lean J. Dans	E K	ristopher T. HEIO	SF/K	
Signed and sealed this 120	day of Ju	. Nem	2011	
Witness: Leeza J. Gersen		M Antthew M. KAPE	V San	>
Signed and sealed this 13th	`_day of	one	, 2011.	
Witness: Lean Giller		DUS DALA ristina M. GALL	Cacco	

LMB.P0005

Signed and sealed this day of _	June, 2011.
Witness:	
Marc Angelnea	John DITR

Page 3of 3